d/b/a Seaport Deli, and Sammy Nagi (collectively, “Defendants”), having offered 

to allow Plaintiffs Omar Andrew, Rodrigo Vasquez, and Washington Calle (collectively, 

“Plaintiffs”) to take a judgment against them, jointly and severally, in this action for the total sum 

of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00) inclusive of Plaintiffs’ attorneys’ 

fees, costs and expenses; on October 28, 2021, Plaintiffs having confirmed acceptance of 

Defendants offer of judgment. The Offer of Judgment is made for the purposes specified in Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 68, and neither the Offer of Judgment nor any judgment that may result